)P \$65,00 25225;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAMESTOWN OLD PARTNERS 2, L.P.		102/28/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMESTOWN, L.P.	
Street Address:	3625 Cumberland Boulevard	
Internal Address:	One Overton Park, 12th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522550	JAMESTOWN
Registration Number:	2522552	JAMESTOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: miskowitz@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: William Brewster/Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40217/257448/259565
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore H. Davis

TRADEMARK REEL: 003514 FRAME: 0920

900073521

Signature:	/Theodore H. Davis/
Date:	04/04/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=9900076_1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003514 FRAME: 0921

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

MARKS

JAMESTOWN

JAMESTOWN (and design)

REG. NOS.

2,522,552

2,522,550

ASSIGNOR

JAMESTOWN Old Partners 2, L.P.

ASSIGNEE

RECORDED: 04/04/2007

JAMESTOWN, LP.

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, JAMESTOWN Old Partners 2, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership with a principal place of business at One Overton Park, 12th Floor, 3625 Cumberland Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the JAMESTOWN and JAMESTOWN (and design) service marks for real estate management and syndication services and real estate development services (collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States service mark Registration Nos. 2,522,550 and 2,522,552 (collectively the "Registrations") covering the Marks;

WHEREAS, JAMESTOWN, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership with a principal place of business at One Overton Park, 12th Floor, 3625 Cumberland Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the rights to the Marks, the goodwill associated with the Marks, and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the rights to the Marks, the goodwill associated with the Marks, and the Registrations.

JAMESTOWN Old Partners 2, L.P.

By:

Title: Vice President of Jamestown

Properties Corp., its general partner

Date: February 28, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003514 FRAME: 0922